

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SO2	2022-2914							
Туре:	Ordi	inance	Status:	Passed					
File created:	9/21/2022		In control:	City Council					
			Final action:	11/4/2022					
Title:	Transfer of funds within City Council Committee on Economic, Capital and Technology Development for Year 2022 for contractual services								
Sponsors:	Villegas, Gilbert								
Indexes:	Transfer								
Attachments:	,								
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result				
11/4/2022	1	City Council	Pa	ssed as Substitute					
			14		Pass				
11/2/2022	1	Committee on Budget and Government Operations		bstituted in Committee	Pass				

Chicago City Council

September 21, 2022 Referred to Committee on the Budget and Government Operations

SUBSTITUTE QRP.JN ANSI

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The City of Chicago's Comptroller is authorized and directed to make the following transfer of funds for the year 2022. This transfer will leave sufficient unencumbered appropriations to meet all liabilities that have been or may be incurred during said year payable from such appropriations:

Referred

FROM:

9/21/2022

1

City Council

<u>Purpose</u>	Fund	Code/Depa	artment	Account Am	<u>ount</u>	
Personnel Services		0100	01522	55	22000	\$6,000.00

TO:

Purpose Amount Contractual Services \$6.000.00 0100 220100

File #: SO2022-2914, Version: 1

Fund Code/Department Account 0152255

SECTION 2. The sole purpose of this transfer of funds is to provide funds to meet the necessary obligations of the City Council Committee on Economic, Capital, and Technology Development during said year.

Gilbert Villegas

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and publication.

1